

SLP(C)No. 7323-7325 OF 2000

ITEM No.37

Court No. 2

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.7323-7325/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/1999 in SA 455/99,
WP 3326/99 & WP 3232/99 of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

VIRENDRA DHAR TRIPATHI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T., directions and
permission to place addl. documents on record)

With C.P.(C) Nos.130-132/2001 in S.L.P. (C) Nos.7323-7325/2000
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

and C.P. (C) Nos.318-320/2000 in S.L.P. (C) Nos.7323-7325/2000
(With Appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 27/08/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P. BHARUCHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Mr. Y.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. C. Siddharth, Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
S.L.P. (C) Nos.7323-7325 of 2000:@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

I.A. Nos.11 and 12 of 2001 are allowed.

...2/-

Leave granted.

Pending the disposal of the appeals, the order under challenge shall remain stayed.

C.P. (C) Nos.318-320/2000 & 130-132/2001:@@
CC

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

The contempt petitions shall be heard together with civil appeal arising out of S.L.P. (C) Nos.7323-7325 of 2000.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master