

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.5969-5971 OF 2001

VIRENDRA DHAR TRIPATHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., directions,
permission to submit additional document(s) and office report)With Cont. Pet. (C) Nos.130-132 of 2001 in C.A. Nos.5969-5971/2001
Cont. Pet. (C) Nos.318-320 of 2000 in C.A. Nos.5969-5971/2001

Date: 26/02/2009 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVIFor Appellant(s) Ms. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Daleep Kumar Dhyani, Adv.
Ms. Malvika Trivedi, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Venkat Subramanian T.R, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.
Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Jabar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Daleep Kumar Dhyani, Adv.
Ms. Malvika Trivedi, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Place the matters after two weeks.

[T.I. Rajput] [Indu Satija]
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master